SADDLEBACK JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT 26522 Crown Valley Parkway Mission Viejo, California 92675

April 3, 1969

Telephone: 837-9700

SPECIAL NOTICE

You are hereby notified that commencing with the month of April, 1969, regular Board Meetings of the Saddleback Junior College District Board of Trustees, formerly held on the first, second, and fourth Mondays of every month, will now be held on the second and fourth Mondays of every month at 7:45 P.M., in the Board Room at 26522 Crown Valley Parkway, Mission Viejo, California.

Fred H. Bremer, Secretary to the Board of Trustees

is

cc: County Superintendent of Schools

Press

Posted

SADDLEBACK JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT 26522 Crown Valley Parkway Mission Viejo, California 92675

April 3, 1969

Telephone: 837-9700

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

To: Mr. Patrick Backus

Mr. Alyn Brannon

Mr. Michael Collins

Mr. Hans Vogel

Mr. Louis Zitnik

Members of the Board of Trustees of the Saddleback Junior College District. You are hereby notified that a special meeting of the Board of Trustees is called for the hour of 7:45 o'clock p.m., on the 7th day of April, 1969, at Saddleback Junior College District Board Room, 26522 Crown Valley Parkway, Mission Viejo, California.

Said meeting is called for the purpose of:

- 1. Reporting on Senate Bill 773 to amend Section 16175 of the Education Code, relating to the exhange of real property.
- Notifying the Board of Trustees of the successful bidder on the site work for the permanent campus and making a recommendation with regard to the awarding of a contract for this purpose.
- 3. Recommending the approval of Purchase Orders.
- 4. Recommending Payment of Bills.
- Recommending an Interdistrict Attendance Agreement with Orange Coast Junior College District, North Orange County Junior College District, and Santa Ana Junior College District.

Fred H. Bremer, Secretary to the Board of Trustees

AGENDA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

SADDLEBACK JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
April 7, 1969 -- 7:45 P.M.

Board Room 26522 Crown Valley Parkway Mission Viejo, California 92675

SPECIAL MEETING

Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation

SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

a. SENATE BILL 773

A report will be presented on SB 773 to amend Section 16175
 of the Education Code, relating to the exchange of real property.

2. BUSINESS MANAGER'S REPORT

a. PERMANENT CAMPUS

A report and recommendation will be presented on the bids received for site work and on the appointment of an inspector and a testing laboratory.

b. INTERDISTRICT ATTENDANCE AGREEMENT

A copy of a proposed interdistrict attendance agreement is presented for review and adoption, which will be executed with Orange Coast, North Orange County, and Santa Ana Junior College Districts.

c. PURCHASE ORDERS

It is recommended that Purchase Orders 1437 through 1526, totaling \$17,075.50, be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.

d. PAYMENT OF BILLS

It is recommended that District Warrants 96-02181 through 96-02284, totaling \$26,798.58, be approved and ratified for payment.

3. ADJOURNMENT

(The next regular meeting of the Board of Trustees will be held Monday, April 14, 1969, at 7:45 P.M.)